
LOK SABHA DEBATES

LOK SABHA
Friday, November 20, 19641Kartika

29, 1886 (Saka)

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the Clock.

[MR. SPEAKER in the ChaiT]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Anglo-American Aid for Steel Plants

+ r Shri Hem Barna:
Shri Vishram Prasad·

I Shri Bagri: .
Shri Surendra Pal Singh:
Shri Bibhuti Mishra:
Shri K. N. Tiwary:
Shri Yashpal Singh:
Shri Shree Narayan Das:
Shri p. C. Borooah:
Shri D. C. Sharma:
Shri N. R. L¥kar:

j' = ~. ~: =~rjee:
*S3. Shri Bishwanath Roy:

Shri Brajeshwar Prasad:
Shri Kajrolkar:
Shri R. Ramanathan Chettlar:
Sbri Umanath: I Shri P. Kunhan:

ShriSezhiyan:
Shri p. R. Chakraverti: I Shri Bhagwat Jba Azad:
Shri P. Venkatasubbaiah:

, Shri Ravindra Varma: l Sh~tI Renuka Barkataki:
Shri T. Subramanyam:

WiU the Minister of Steel and Mines be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are having di9cussions with the Anglo-American oansortium for the establishment o!
two or three more steel plants :n the oountry; and

(b) if so, the nature of these talks and the conclusions arrived thereat?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Steel and Mines (Shti P. C.
Sethi): (a) and (b). Discussions were held with the members of the Anglo-American Consortium of manufacturers who visited India recently to explore the rpo$ibilities of their assisting in the construction and financing of the fifth steelworks in :he public sector. They are being requested to consider the feasibility report already available for different locations and to recommend from amongst them aUeast two suitable sites where they would be prepared to finance the establishment of a plant so as to enable the Government to take a final decision on the location of a new integrated steelworks.

Shri Hem Barua: May I know it it is a fact that the Consortium is interested in substantial equity participation so as to enable every member of the Consortium to arrange deferred bank credit in their respective countries and, if so, what is the reaction of the Government to this suggestion?

Shri P. C. Sethi: Government is negotiating with them. They Ih~
shown their interest and the necessary credit would be available.

Shri Hem Barua: May I know if the Consortium proposes, more or Jess. the same term,; as the Russian conditions for the Bokaro plant in the matter of designing, construction supervision and management and control at the initial stag"", of production and, if so, what is Government's reaction?

Shri P. C. Sethi: These are matters of detail which are yet to be finalised.
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They are in the initial stage of negotiations. Their expert team is coming here and they will go round the sites.

Shri Hem Ba.rua: My purpose was to elicit informa.tion from the Government so as to know whether this is a fact that these suggestions have been made by the Consortium or not.
I know they have to finalise the things. I wanted to know whether 1hese suggestions were made by the Consortium to our Government in the pr~ss Of negotiations or not, That is what I am interested in knowing.

Shri P. C, Sethi: The first stage wouJd be to agree for the preparation of the project report. Then, there will be further two stages as to wh"t
-e?ctenrt: . , ,

Mr. Speaker: That stage has not yet reached when these suggestions could have been made,

The Minister of Steel and Mines (Shri Sanjiva Reddy): The position is not yet finalised. It will take two months for them to suggest possible 3ites and then after that it will take nin~ months for them to prepare the report a1'lod get everything finalised. It is during this period that we. will negotiate the terms and the extent to which We will entrust them with the work, At the moment I am not
<lole to ~y anything final.

Shri Surendra Pal Singh: Has the eonsortium agreed to provide the entire requirements of foreign exchange expenditure, and will the sound financial soundness of the parties of the consortium be guaranteed by their respective Governments?

Shri P C. Sethi: Naturally, the guarante~ would be given by the res-
peetive Governments and they will be able to raise the necessary funds,

Shri Surendra Pal Singh: I wanted also to know whether they have agreed to provide the entire foreign exchange.

Shri P. C. Sethi: When they are showing their willingness, they will naturally be willing to participate.

-n 1110 ;no ~r : ~ <'i'\1T
<m~~~~ ".,. ~~
;;itf'l' ~~ <rn> ~ f~Tt ~rr1 I

11ft Jr. 'IIi. nr: ;;ft~, '3'Ofit; rit
~,« ~ qf<i ~ ~ ~ 'R: Uu
~ If'R ~ it; ifR ~ ~ ;it >m:c
~ m if ~of.iMr-r ~

11ft ~~ ~ : 'flIT ~ ~
<ImrT~~f.!;~~"~
fit;l{T fi!; ~+r if ~ ~ ~ f'Rf
"ITlI1TT crT ~ :m mfhR ;Fr fi!>« 'ffi1IT
~ <mn Tf7n ~ ?

11ft Jf. ;t. m;r : ~"·PI~ Tf7n ~ I

~~,;ffuim~~~~
if;;ft~~~~~;Fr

~ it rr{ ~ I '3"f ~ ~,« ~ ~
'liTmr~~~" '3"f ~rit,,~
il;miftl'filT~~;Fr~~ I

Shri p. C, Borooah: May I know what s!eps have been taken to avoid the Bokart> malady in regpect of this steel plant hoth in regpect of financial and technical matters?

Shri Sanjiva Reddy: There is no malady regarding Bokaro. Bokaro is lbeing finaliged. I think there is absolutely no malady about it and the work on Bokaro is in progress.

Shri D. C. Sharma: The hon. :Minister in his reply referrect to ;orne integrated scheme, if I remember aright.
What is !this integrated scheme?

Shrl P. C. Sethi: Integrated scheme in the sense ,that the job is to ~
divided into three stages, the first wi!Jl be the project report; the second is the approval of the foreign exchange requirements; and the third ill
/the detailled financing arrangement and the oonstrootion of the plant.
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11ft ~ f1f~ : it 'lfT'fifT ~ ~
fit;~'t~Tfrorif;@tif;~

~ f~ 0,"" f~ ~ <IT 'l1ff f~ t.
fit;f~~'Ift~~,~~
~;m .m: f~ ~ if; fun:
~~?

1Ium~m :~~if;<rTG
olf~m~~~ ,

lIft~fiN :~~,~
~ mm-., ~ 'fiT. GfTiRT "lTf~ fit;
~ ~ ~ m<'f ~ <'f1f.t ~, f~
~ iPf ~~~m-€t~~
'fiT ~ ~. on;r;ft 'ITf~ ~1 ?

~~~;~~Wl<:
~ ~ f~ m fit;<n ~ <IT 'l1ff
fit;<n ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ if; if'llTlf ~ ~
~fit;'flIT~'ts:<f",,"oo'{<:m

f<;rIn ~ ~ fif'lTlr 'Ii<: f<;rIn ~ ,

11ft Sf 0 • 0 ~ct): Rlfffi 01 ~'f[Of
~ ~ * 0,"" 'IT $ ~ *
& ~ , ~ a<f> dT<'f f(If'II'H;ja
~~~~~q'h:m.r
f1:rf.mft imT f~ dT<'f '1ft ~
iFIT ~ 'R ~ if; nn fflR fit;<n "IT

~ ~ , ~ Ruh:r o,nft 'l1ff ~ ~ ,
'mif;<rTG~~CP1"~ ,

Shri S. M. Banerjee: From the statement of the hon. Minister it appears that there are going to be two mOTe steel plants in the public sector. May I know whether it is a fact that one will be in Goa and whether the site for the other plant has 3Il10 been decided upon?

8kri SlUljiva Reddy: No. We are at-
temptmg to secure assistance for only one steel plant. Naturally, if any other country or consortium is prepared to help- us, We would very much like to have it. For the present we are nego-Hating with the Anglo-American Consoritum fur only one steel plant.
The site is not yet decided. After the sW'Vey it will be decided.

8hri Bisbwauath Roy: May I know whether the Government nag made up its mind for having a majority of shares in this collabor.ation with the American Consortium?

Shri Sanjiva Reddy: Cent per cent it will be in the public sector.

~1 ~m ~; 'flIT~
~ ~ 'fiT mfli<!; <IT f~ ~ ;r
~~~m-r~fit;~'IiT~
~~m~~ if;r.r1J; ~ m;
~~if~qm!Rmrn~?

~1 Sfo .0 ~i5'1 : .rr 'l1ff, ~ ii;m
_~ 'l1ff f~ ~ I

Shri Jaipal Singh: We were told about the question of an integrated steel worlas. I would like to hnow exactly what that mearu;-apart from steel works about 'integrated steel works'. '

Shri P. C. Sethi: I mentioned about integrated steel works. As far as integrated steel works is concerned, it is right from the coke ovens to the-
finishing mills.

Board of Trade

+ r Shr~ Yashpal Singh:
Sm. P. C. Boroop:

I Shri Rameshwar Tantia: 084./ S~ Daljit S~h:
lilui D, D. Pun:
Dr. RuleD Sen:

I Dr. Sarll4ish Boy:
l Shri Dinen BhattlWharya:

Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) the problems discussed and recommendations made at the meeting of the Board of Trade held in the first week of October, 1964; and

(b) the action taken by Government in the light of those recommendations?

The Minister of
Mannbhai Shah):

Commerce
(a) and

(8mi
(b), A

